
^nnc^x r_

Invitation for Bids (IFB)

(Authorised under Section 16 of the Public Procurement Act 2006)

E-Procuremenf Ref: MITCI/IFB/2024/315

MITCI/eOIB 29/2023-2024

1. The Ministry of Information Technology, Communication and Innovation is proceeding

with a Request for Proposals online and is inviting potential Consultants opened to local and

International Consultants to submit their proposals through the Government eProcurement

System for the Consultancy Services for the setting up of a Disaster Recovery Site for the

Government Online Centre, in Mauritius.

2. Request for Proposal Documents may be downloaded from the eProcurement System

https://eproc.publicprocurement.govmu.org. Reference Number on the system:

E-Procurement Ref. No.: MITCI/IFB/2024/315

3. Proposals must be submitted online on the eProcurement System as per Key Activity

Schedule.

4. Consultants who have submitted proposals online by the closing date and time shall decrypt

and re-encrypt their bids as per time set on the Key Activity Schedule on the e-Procurement

System.

5. Proposals received will be opened online at the address given below as per the Key Activity

Schedule:

Level 7, SICOM Tower

Wall Street

Ebene

6. The Ministry of Information Technology, Communication and Innovation reserves the

right to accept or reject any proposal and to annul the bidding process and reject all proposals at

any time prior to award of the Contract, without thereby incurring any liability to any Bidder.

Date: 29 February 2024

5070 sayılı kanun gereğince güvenli elektronik imza ile imzalanmıştır. ID:546529C355D441546529. Bu kod ile http://evrak.tim.org.tr/ adresinden doğrulayabilirsiniz.



MINISTRY OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND DISASTER mSK
MANAGEMENT

PRESS NOTICE

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

(RFP 10-2023/2024)

Development and Operation (design, build, finance, manage,
maintain and operate of a Modern Urban Terminal at La Vigie,

Curepipe

Project Description

The implementation of the Metro Express Project has given rise to opportunities

for the redevelopment of a strategic area m the town centre into a modem urban

terminal.

As a major b'ansport interchange at this most strategic part of the town centre, the

La Vigie, Curepipe Urban Temunal is expected to be an iconic building,
accommodating a rmxed-use development. This project would contribute to the

revitalization of the town centre, enhance the town centre image and identity by

introducing high standards of building design and improvements to the public
realm, facilities for pedestrians, cyclists and persons with disabilities thus

enabling amore efficient use of state lands, seamless public transport and facilities

and highway infrastmcture.

The Government of the Republic of Mauritius wishes to induce active private
sector participation and mobilise private investment in national iru&astructure

development projects with a view to modernising the economy and fueling

creation of employment while promoting social integration, in the mainstream

economy.

In this connection and on behalf of the Government of tfae Republic of Mauritius,

the Ministry of Local Government and Disaster Risk Management is inviting

proposals from promoters having the necessary experience, expertise and

resources for the development and operation of a modem Urban Terminal at La

Vigie, Curepipe.

The Government will put at the disposal of the selected promoter land on lease on

such terms and conditions as defined in the Request for Proposals document.

However, the Govermnent of the Republic of Mauritius will not participate, either
directly or indirectly, in the funding or financing of the project at any part or stage
of the development apart from the incentives detailed in the Request for Proposals

(RFP).

Submission of Proposals and Closing Date

The Request for Proposals document may be downloaded free of charge
from the public procurement website: publicprocurement.govmu.org

Prospective Applicants may submit their proposals either on their own or
jointly with other firms or parties. The nature of any existing or intended
partnership or joint venture arrangement/consortium shall be specified at
the time of submitting the proposal, and a letter or agreement or intent
signed by all participating parties in the partnership or joint venture, under
the seal of an attorney, shall be submitted together with the promoter s
proposal.

Applications m English language and clearly marked "Request for
Proposals for Development and Operation (design, build, finance,

manage, maintain and operate of a Modern Urban terminal at La

Vigie, Curepipe" should be deposited in the Bid Box, in original plus
2 copies at the following address on or before Tuesday 28 May 2024

by 14hr00 (local time)_at latest:

The Senior Chief Executive
Ministry of Local Government and Disaster Risk Management
Level 3, Emmanuel Anquetil Building
Comer SSR and Juies Koenig Streets
Port-Louis

Republic of Mauritius

Ministry of Local Government and Disaster Risk Management
Port-Louis, Republic of Mauritius

Date: 28 Febmary 2024

^>
0t
Itl5070 sayılı kanun gereğince güvenli elektronik imza ile imzalanmıştır. ID:546529C355D441546529. Bu kod ile http://evrak.tim.org.tr/ adresinden doğrulayabilirsiniz.



MINISTRY OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT
AND DISASTER RISK MANAGEMENT

PRESS NOTICE

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

(RFP 08-2023/2024)

Development and Operation (design, build, finance, manage,

maintain and operate of a Modern Urban Terminal at Rose HiU

Project Description

The implementation of the Metro Express Project has given rise to opportunities

for the redevelopment of a strategic area in the town centre into a modem urban

terminal.

As a major transport interchange at this most strategic part of the town centre, the

Rose Hill Urban Terminal is expected to be an iconic building, accommodating a

mixed-use development. This project would contribute to the revitalization of

the town centre, enhance the town centre image and identity by introducmg high

standards of building design and improvements to the public realm, facilities for

pedestrians, cyclists and persons with disabilities thus enabling a more efficient

use of state lands> seamless public transport and facilities and highway

infrastructure.

The Government of the Republic of Mauritius wishes to induce active private

sector participation and mobilise private investment in national infrastructure

development projects with a view to modernising the economy and fueling

creation of employment while promoting social integration in the mainstream

economy.

In this connection and on behalf of the Government ofthe Republic of Mauritius,

the Ministry of Local Government and Disaster Risk Management is inviting

proposals from promoters having the necessary experience, expertise and

resources for the development and operation of a modem Urban Terminal at Rose

Hill.

The Government will put at the disposal of the selected promoter land on lease on

such terms and conditions as defined in the Request for Proposals document.

However, the Government of the Republic of Mauritius will not participate, either

directly or indu-ectly, in the funding or financing of the project at any part or stage

of the development apart from the incentives detailed in the Request for Proposals

(RFP).

Submission of Proposals and Closing Date

The Request for Proposals document may be downloaded free of charge from the

public procurement website: publicprocurementgovmu.org

Prospective Applicants may submit fheir proposals either on their won or jointly

with other firms or parties. The nature of any existing or intended partnership or

joint venture arrangement/consortmm shall be specified at the time of submitting

the proposal, and a letter or agreement or intent signed by all participating parties

in the partnership orjoint venture, under the seal of an attorney, shall be submitted

together with the promoter's proposal.

Applications in English language and clearly marked "Request for Proposals

for Development and Operation (design, build, finance, manage, maintain

and operate of a Modern Urban terminal at Rose Hill" should be deposited in

the Bid Box, in original plus 2 copies at the following address on or before

Wednesday 15 May 2024 by 14hr00 rtoca} time) at latest:

The Senior Chief Executive

Ministry of Local Government and Disaster Risk Management

Level 3, Emmanuel Anquetil Building

Comer SSR and Jules Koenig Streets

Port-Louis

Republic of Mauritius

Ministry of Local Government and Disaster Risk Management
Port-Louis, Republic of Mauritius

Date: 13 February 2024

1̂=1
5070 sayılı kanun gereğince güvenli elektronik imza ile imzalanmıştır. ID:546529C355D441546529. Bu kod ile http://evrak.tim.org.tr/ adresinden doğrulayabilirsiniz.



Ministry of Finance, Economic Planning and Development

Request f o r Proposal
under the Expert Skill Scheme

for the

Provision of services of an rr Consultant with
experience in IT Project M-anagement to manage
all rr System at the Procurement Policy Office

(PPO)
( Authorised under Section 16 ofthe Public Procurement Act 2(}{)6)

Open Advertised Bidding

Ref' MO FEPDIRFP3212 023-2024 IOAB

1. The Ministry of Finance, Economic Planning and Development is inviting Request for Proposals
under the Expert Skill Scheme from eli_gib~_l!lli~rLlalifieci experts to offer the services in IT Project
Management to manage all 1'1' System at the Procurement Policy Office for a period of two years
which can be renewed upon satisfactory performance and mutual agreement.

2. The deadline for submission of proposals is Monday O() Mav 2024 up to 13.00 hours (local time)
at latest.

3. For further details and to download the bidding document kindly consult the government
procurement portal: p u bl icprocu rentett t.go 1'111 U.org/p II bI icprocu retnen t

Ministry (~lFill alice Economic Planning and De velopmen t
51" Floor, Nell' Government House
Port LOllis

04 April 2024

5070 sayılı kanun gereğince güvenli elektronik imza ile imzalanmıştır. ID:546529C355D441546529. Bu kod ile http://evrak.tim.org.tr/ adresinden doğrulayabilirsiniz.



MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT, SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT
AND CLIIViATE CHANGE

(Environment and Climate Change Division)

INVITATION FOR BIDS
(Authorised under Section 16 ofthe Public Procurement Act 2006)

REQUEST FOH. PROPOSAL

OPEN INTEHNATIONAL BIDDIN(;

Consultancy Services for Coastal Prutccriou, Landscaping and Infrastructural Works at
Belle Marc Public Beach

Procurement Reference. No: ENV/23-24/Qll0/0IB/eRFP

ef'rocurcmcnt Reference: ENVIRONMMENTIlFBl202411294

1. The Ministry or Environment, Solid Waste Management and Climate Change invites potential Local
and International Consultants to submit their proposals through the Government ef'rocurement System
for Consultancy Services for Coastal Protection, Landscaping and lnfrastructural WOI'I{s at Belle Marc
Public Beach,

2.Request for Proposal Document may be downloaded
System https://cproc,publicproclIrclllcnt.govlllll,org. Reference
system: Env i1'0 n 111 en til F 13/2024112 ')4.

from the
Number

eProcurement
on the

3, Proposals must be submitted online on the ef'rocuremcnt (IS per Key Activity Schedule.

4. Consultants who have submitted proposals online by tile closing date and time shall decrypt and re-encrypt
their proposals (IS pel' Ke» Activi()! Schedule.

5. Proposals will be opened online Oil the c-Procurcmcnt System on as per Key Activity Schedule at
the Ministry of F.IlVirOllll1Cnt, Solid \\'aste Management and Climate Change (Environment and
Climate Change Division) at 81h Floor, Ken Lee Towel', Corner Barracks and St Gcorges Streets, Port
Louis, Republic of Mauritius in the Conference Room of the Ministry in the presence of
cunsultarus/cunsultauts' representatives who choose to attend.

G. The Ministry of Environment, Solid Waste Management and Climate Change (Environment and
Climate Change Division) reserves tile right to accept or reject any proposal and to annul the Request for
Proposal exercise process and reject all proposals at any time prior (0 selection of consultants, without thereby
incurring any liability to any Applicant

Ministry of Environmcnr, Solid Waste Management and Climate Change
10lh Floor, Ken Lee Tower
Corner Barracks and St Georges Streets
Port Louis
Republic of Mauritius
Tel No. 2036200
Fax No. 2129407

02 April 2024
5070 sayılı kanun gereğince güvenli elektronik imza ile imzalanmıştır. ID:546529C355D441546529. Bu kod ile http://evrak.tim.org.tr/ adresinden doğrulayabilirsiniz.



4nrwxJZ]L

co NHDC
Funding Agency: SF D 0,

fu.a.lll.I JI..'l" '"'"oil .. .ili::lJ I ~" .. ~19g
SaudiFund for Development

NATIONAL HOUSING DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LTD

INVITA TION FOR BIDS (IFB)

DESIGN AND BUILD AND TURNKEY CONTRACTS OF 80 HOUSING UNITS ON
AVAILABLE STATE LAND \VITH EXISTING INFRASTRUCTURE WORKS AT

SOUILLAC

Procurement Reference No.: NHDCIOIBI04120241110

OPEN INTERNA TIONAL BIDDING

1. The National Housing Development Company Ltd invites bids through Open International
Bidding Method from eligible Contractors that would allow them to perform the value of
works for which they are SUbmitting their bids.

2. Bidding Documents may be collected free of charge as from Friday 05 April 2024 at the
NHDC at the address given below or downloaded from the Public Procurement Website:
https://puhlicprocurement.govmu.org

3. Bid in sealed envelope duly filled and marked "DESIGN AND BUILD AND TURNKEY
CONTRACTS OF 80 HOUSING UNITS ON AVAILABLE STATE LAND WITH
EXISTING INFRASTRUCTURE WORKS AT SOUILLAC" -
Procurement Reference No. NHDCIOIBI04120241110

should be addressed to:

The Group Chief Executive Officer,
The National Housing Development Company Ltd,
NeXTeracom Tower 1, Levell
Rue Du Savoir,
Cybercity
Ebene 72201,
Mauritius.

and deposited in the Bid Box situated at the above address on or before Monday 20 May 2024
up to 14.00 hours (local time) at latest.

Bids received after the specified date and time will be returned unopened.

4. Bids will be opened in the presence of representatives of the bidders who may choose to
attend at the address given hereunder on Monday 20 May 2024 as from 14.30 hours:

The Boardroom,
The National Housing Development Company Ltd,
NeXTeracom Tower 1, Levell
Rue Du Savoir,
Cybercity,
Ebene 72201,
Mauritius.

5070 sayılı kanun gereğince güvenli elektronik imza ile imzalanmıştır. ID:546529C355D441546529. Bu kod ile http://evrak.tim.org.tr/ adresinden doğrulayabilirsiniz.



MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND WELLNESS
Invitation for Bids (IFB)

(Authorised under Section '14(2) of the Public Procurement Act 2006)
Press Notice

Procurement Description and Reference:
PROCUREMENT OF PROCARBAZINE HCL 50MG TABS/CAPS AND OTHER DRUGS

(RELAUNCH)

OPEN INTERNATIONAL BIDDING

1. The Ministry of Health and Wellness is inviting bids through an Open International
Bidding method fOI eligible bidders through Government eProcurernent System for the
PROCUREMENT OF PROCARBAZINE HCL 50MG TABS/CAPS AND OTHER DRUGS
(RELAUNCH).

2. Bidding documents may be downloaded from the eProcurement
https://eproc.publicprocurement.govrnu.org. Reference Number on the
HEAL TH/I FB/2024/1719

System
system:

3. Bids must be submitted online on the eProcurement System at latest by as per Key
Activity Schedule.

4. Bidders who have submitted bids online by the closing date and time shall decrypt and
re-encrypt their' bids as per Key Activity Schedule.

5. To submit a bid online e-PS, it is mandatory for bidders to use a Digital Signature
Certificate (DSC) for the e-Procurement class and which can be procured from MauSign
Certification Authority by applying online on the website https:llmausign.govrnu.org Bidders
are advised to procure their DSC well before preparing the bids as it may take up to four days
to obtain the DSC

6. Bids will be opened online in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose
to attend as per Key Activity Schedule at the address given hereunder:

Conference Room
Ministry of Health and Wellness

5tll floor Emmanuel Anquetil building
Port Louis
Mauritius

7. Bidder's requiring support to prepare and submit bids online are kindly requested to
contact the Help desk of the Procurement Policy Office on email eprocdesk@govmu.org

8. The Ministry of Health and Wellness reserves the right to accept or reject any bid and
to annul the bidding process and reject all bids at any time prior' to award of the Contract,
without thereby incurring any liability to any Bidder.

APRIL 2024

5070 sayılı kanun gereğince güvenli elektronik imza ile imzalanmıştır. ID:546529C355D441546529. Bu kod ile http://evrak.tim.org.tr/ adresinden doğrulayabilirsiniz.

mailto:eprocdesk@govmu.org


Invitation for Bids (lFB)
(Authorised under Section 16 of the Public Procurement Act 2006)

Press Notice
Open International Bidding

Procurement Description: PnH:urCIlll'lIt of ('omputel'ised Inforlllation System for the
Shipping, Division

Procurement Ref. No: MOBE/QG7/2023-24/0AB3

1. The Ministry of Blue Economy, Mar-inc Resources, Fisheries and Shipping is
inviting bids through all open international bidding method Cor eligible bidders through the
Cnvermuent eProcurement System for the Procuremcnt of Computerised Information
System for the Shipping Division.

2. Bidding documents may be downloaded from the eProcurement System
https:/lcproc.publicprocurement.govlllu.org. Reference Number on the system:
Bille Economy/IFB/20241769.

3. Bids must be submitted online Oil the cl'rocurcmcnt System at latest by as pCI' Key
Activity Schedule.

4. Bidders who have submitted bids online by the closing elate and time shall decrypt and
re-encrypt their bids as per Key Activity Schedule.

5. To submit a bid online e-PS, it is mandatory for bidders to use a Digital Signature
Certificate (DSC) for the e-Procurement class and which can be procured from MauSign
Cert i ficat ion Author: ty by applyi ng on] inc on the website hups.z/mausign.govmu.org Bidders
are advised to procure their DSC well before preparing the bids as it may take lip to four days
to obtain the DSC.

6. Bids will be opened online ill the presence or the bidders' representatives who choose
to attend as pCI' Key Activity Schedule nt the address given hereunder.

7. Bidders requiring support to prepare and submit bids online are kindly requested to
contact the Help desk of the Procurement Policy Office on email eprocdesl<@govlllu.org

8. The Ministry of Blue Economy, Marine Resources, Fisheries and Shipping reserves
the right to accept or reject any bid and to annul the bidding process and reject all bids at any
time prior to award of the Contract, without thereby incurring any liability to any Bidder.

MINISTRY OF BLUE ECONOMY, MARINE RESOURCES,
FISHERIES AND SHIPPING (Shipping Division)
4th Floor, LlC Centre, John Kennedy Street,
Port Louis, Mauritius
Tcl No. 21 12470 -75
Fax No.213 3222
E-Ill ail: blueco no m y@gO\,1ll1l.0I'g

Date: 01 April 2024
5070 sayılı kanun gereğince güvenli elektronik imza ile imzalanmıştır. ID:546529C355D441546529. Bu kod ile http://evrak.tim.org.tr/ adresinden doğrulayabilirsiniz.




